PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name,address of Assignee, first name of lead inventor. Assignee is Broetje Automation GmbH,lead inventor Raphael Reinhold. previously recorded on Reel 023071 Frame 0209. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the notice of recordation:Assignee CLAAS Selbstfahrende Erntemaschinen GmbH, inventor's name Rapahsel	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raphael Reinhold	07/17/2009
Stefan Juergens	07/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROETJE AUTOMATION GMBH
Street Address:	Stahlstrasse 1-5
City:	Wiefelstede
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	26215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12498515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6315490404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (631) 549 4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Striker

Address Line 1: 103 East Neck Road

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4717 CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Striker	
Signature:	/Michael J. Striker/	PATENT

502424608 REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0177

OP \$40.00 12498515

Date:	07/18/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=reinhold4717#page1.tif source=reinhold4717#page2.tif source=reinhold4717#page3.tif source=reinhold4717#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0178 8/12/2009 11:51:30 AM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

O:MICHAEL J. STRIKER COMPANY:103 EAST NECK ROAD



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500932709A

AUGUST 12, 2009

PTAS

MICHAEL J. STRIKER 103 EAST NECK ROAD HUNTINGTON, NY 11743

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/10/2009

REEL/FRAME: 023072/0209

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

REINHOLD, RAPAHSEL

DOC DATE: 07/17/2009

ASSIGNOR:

JUERGENS, STEFAN

DOC DATE: 07/24/2009

ASSIGNEE:

PATENT NUMBER:

CLAAS SELBSTFAHRENDE ERNTEMASCHINEN GMBH MUENSTERSTRASSE 33 HARSEWINKEL, GERMANY 33428

SERIAL NUMBER: 12498515

FILING DATE: 07/07/2009

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DEVICE FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF FIBER-REINFORCED COMPONENTS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0179 USPTO

8/12/2009 11:51:30 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

O:MICHAEL J. STRIKER COMPANY: 103 EAST NECK ROAD

023072/0209 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0180

8/12/2009 11:51:30 AM

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

O:MICHAEL J. STRIKER COMPANY: 103 EAST NECK ROAD

PATENT	ASS	IGN	MF	NT
1 / 1 1 1 1 4 1	4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6		IVIL	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

08/10/2009 500932709

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rapahsel Reinhold	07/17/2009
Stefan Juergens	07/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLAAS Selbstfahrende Erntemaschinen GmbH
Street Address:	Muensterstrasse 33
City:	Harsewinkel
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	33428

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12498515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(631)549-0404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

631-549-4700

Email:

striker@strikerlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Michael J. Striker

Address Line 1:

103 East Neck Road

Address Line 4:

Huntington, NEW YORK 11743

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael J. Striker

Total Attachments: 1

source=4717 Reinhold#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0181

1.249857

Attorney Docket No.: 4717

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below), or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below), of an invention described in an application for a United States Patent entitled:

DEVICE FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF FIBER-REINFORCED COMPONENTS

Executed by me on the date indicated next to my name and address and having the above Docket Number:

Sell and assign to BROETJE AUTOMATION GMBH

having business at Stahlstrasse 1-5, D-26215 Wiefelstede, Germany

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for a United States Patent;

and in and to all applications for patent(s) for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of STRIKER, STRIKER & STENBY the power to insert on this assignment any further identification or modification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature: Ruhal Rull Full Name of First or Sole Inventor: Raphael REINHOLD	Date: 47.02.2003 Witness:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Collrunger Forst 16 D-26409 Wittmund Germany
Signature: Full Name of Second Inventor: Stefan JUERGENS	Date: 2 4. 0 7. 2 00 9 Witness:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Tonweg 19 D-26129 Oldenburg Germany
Signature:	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address:
Full Name of Third Inventor:	Witness:	

PATENT REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 07/18/2013